the notes to consolidated financial statements has been restated to reflect
continuing operations for all periods presented.

Net sales and loss from discontinued operations of Shoe Zone, Gordmans and
Federated before interest and taxes for 2004 were as follows (in millions):

Net sales   $ 24.1
Loss from discontinued operations before interest and taxes
   (including exit costs of approximately $16.1 million)   $(26.8)

   F-16

   FOOTSTAR, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following is a summary of financial information of our discontinued and
continuing operations before minority interests and cumulative effect of change
in accounting principle of Shoe Zone, Gordmans and Federated for 2003 and 2002
(in millions):

Edgar Filing: FOOTSTAR INC - Form 10-K

94

   CONSOLIDATED   CONTINUING
2003   (AS REPORTED)   DISCONTINUED   (AS RESTATED)
----   -------------   ------------   -------------

Net sales   $1,015.6   $ 53.2   $962.4
Cost of sales   691.8   41.5   650.3
   --------   ------   ------
Gross profit   323.8   11.7   312.1
Operating expenses   290.6   20.9   269.7
Restructuring, asset impairment
   and other charges   2.5   --   2.5
Other (income) expense   (5.4)   --   (5.4)
Interest expense, net   23.3   1.0   22.3
   --------   ------   ------
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   12.8   (10.2)   23.0
Provision for income taxes   10.0   --   10.0
   --------   ------   ------
Income (loss) before minority interests   $   2.8   $(10.2)   $ 13.0
   ========   ======   ======

   CONSOLIDATED   CONTINUING
2002   (AS REPORTED)   DISCONTINUED   (AS RESTATED)
----   -------------   ------------   -------------

Net sales   $1,346.0   $24.7   $1,321.3
Cost of sales   917.4   17.6   899.8
   --------   -----   --------
Gross profit   428.6   7.1   421.5
Selling, general and depreciation expenses   337.1   8.4   328.7
Restructuring, asset impairment
   and other charges   14.0   --   14.0
Bad debt expense   9.2   --   9.2
Interest expense, net   8.7   0.3   8.4
   --------   -----   --------
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   59.6   (1.6)   61.2
Provision for income taxes   70.9   --   70.9
   --------   -----   --------
Loss before minority interests   $  (11.3)   (1.6)   (9.7)
   ========   =====   ========

In addition, we applied the provisions of SFAS No. 144 to the stores closed by
Kmart during 2004 and determined that these stores either did not meet the
criteria to be accounted for as discontinued operations or were not considered
material to our consolidated results of operations.

   F-17

   FOOTSTAR, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4.   IMPACT OF RECENTLY ISSUED ACCOUNTING STANDARDS